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NOTICE AND REQUEST FOR STATUS 

UPDATE OR COMMENTS 
 

 
ISSUED: September 25, 2018 

 
On July 20, 2018, the Public Service Commission of Utah (“PSC”) held a technical 

conference in this docket. At the conclusion of the technical conference, participants expressed a 

desire to continue informal discussions and indicated they would file a draft rule with the PSC at 

the conclusion of those discussions. Participants discussed an expected timeframe, but the PSC 

did not establish a deadline. 

Utah Code Ann. § 63G-3-301(13) requires the PSC to file a proposed rule, as mandated 

by Utah Code Ann. § 54-17-807(11), with the Utah Division of Administrative Rules no later 

than November 4, 2018, which would probably result in the publication of that proposed rule in 

the December 1, 2018 Utah State Bulletin. 

The PSC gives notice that it will file a proposed rule with the Division of Administrative 

Rules by Friday, November 2, 2018, based on the input received in this docket. The PSC invites 

any interested participant in this docket to file a status update or additional comments on or 

before Monday, October 15, 2018, indicating the current status of informal negotiations. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 25, 2018. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#304600 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 25, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Jacob McDermott (jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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